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persons from becoming "dependent 
poor," but the use of this money for 
such purpose is not authorized by 
statute and is too remotely connected 
with the care and maintenance of the 
dependent poor to come within the pur­
pose of the statute. thou~h liberally 
construed. I am unable to find in said 
Chapter 100 any express or implied 
authority given to the county commis­
sioners to use county poor funds for 
the purpose stated. 

Possibly some sort of a loan mi~ht 
be obtained from your local hank. TIlE' 
money could be returned b~' the stock­
men as they recei yed it. 'l'he ba nk 
would be just as secure in the loan ali 
the count~- would he and, unlike thp 
county, is in the business of lenrlin~ 
money and thus serving the community. 
The item of interest and securitv could 
no doubt be arranged in some ,~'ay. 

Opinion No. 582 

Banks and Bankin~-Closed Banks in 
Receiver's Hands-Examination. 

Expenses of-Superintend'ent 
of Banks. 

HELD: The Superintendent of Ranks 
is entitled to traYeling expenses. hotel 
bills and per diem for the time actually 
spent by him in the examination. hy 
order of court, of a closed bank. 

July 30, 1934. 
You ha\'e submitted the Question 

whether the Superintendent of Rankf.; 
is entitled to receiye compensation for 
examining a closer! hank in the hanr!~ 
of a receiver appointed by the Distriet 
Court. the examination of said closed 
hank by the Superintendent of Banks 
having been ordered by the .Judge of 
the District Court. 

Chapter 88, Laws of 1923. amending 
Section 6080, R. C. M., 1921, provides: 

"'Section 6080. The expenses of 
traveling, hotel bills. and time ac­
tually spent by the office of the Sup­
erintendent of Banks in perfonllance 
of the duties imposed h)' Section 6079. 
shall be paid in full by the bank to 
the State Treasurer for the credit of 
the Current Departmental Appropria­
tion,' and that the title of the bill 
be amended to include Section 6080 
of the Revised Codes of :\iontana, 
1921." 
In view of the provisions of this Sec-

tion, I am of the opinion that the Su­
perintendent of Banks is entitled to 
traYeling expenses, hotel bill, and per 
(liem for the time actually spent by 
him in the examination of said closed 
bank. While there may be some ques­
tion as to the legality of the amend­
ment on account of the defect in the 
title of the Act, yet the substance of 
the Act as amended is not materially 
different from the original act. 

Opinion No. 583 

,Counties-Poor Ftmds-Poor-Relief 
-Office Rent-County 

Commissioners. 

HBLD: Since the work of the Ioea 1 
commissions and officers of the F. E. 
R. A. is directly connected with the 
giving of relief to the dependent poor 
of the county, the county commissioner" 
have the power, under Chapter 100. 
Laws of 1931, to .pay rent for local 
administrative offices where it is 
necessary and where it is not practic­
able or possible to establish same in 
the county court house. 

July 30, 1934. 
You have submitted for my opinion 

the Question whether county commis­
sioners may use county poor funds to 
pay rent of local administrative of­
fices of local commissions and officers 
working for the F. E. R. A. 

The money being spent by the Fed­
eral Government through the F. E. R. A. 
is for the purpose of providing relief to 
the dependent POOl' who, hecause of ill­
ness, unemployment or some other rell­
son. are unable to provide for them­
selves. Authorit~' is expressly given to 
the county commissioners by Subdivi­
sion 5 of Chapter 100, Laws of 1931, 
amending Section 4465, R. C. :\:£., 1921, 
to "provide for the care and mainte­
nance of the indigent sick. or the othpr­
wise dependent poor of the county." 

Since the work of the local commis­
sions and officers of the 1!'. E. R. A. is 
directly connected with the giving of 
relief to the dependent poor of the 
county, it is my opinion that the coun­
ty commissioners have the power, as 
provided by said Chapter 100, to pay 
rent for local administrative offices 
where it is necessary and where it is 
not practicable or possible to establish 
the same in the county court house, as 
to do so is directly connected with the 

cu1046
Text Box

cu1046
Text Box




